
From: Google Calendar on behalf of julie_reeves@fws.gov
To: brian_novosak@fws.gov; brad_rogers@fws.gov; jeri_wood@fws.gov; stefanie_stavrakas@fws.gov;

 melanie_cota@fws.gov; jeff_everett@fws.gov; gary_miller@fws.gov; bryon_holt@fws.gov;
 jeff_berglund@fws.gov; doug_young@fws.gov; nisa_marks@fws.gov; amy_defreese@fws.gov;
 ann_e_gray@fws.gov; creed_clayton@fws.gov; stephen_lewis@fws.gov; suzanne_anderson@fws.gov;
 julie_reeves@fws.gov

Cc: jeri_wood@fws.gov; stephen_lewis@fws.gov; suzanne_anderson@fws.gov; nisa_marks@fws.gov;
 jeff_everett@fws.gov; ann_e_gray@fws.gov; gary_miller@fws.gov; amy_defreese@fws.gov;
 stefanie_stavrakas@fws.gov; melanie_cota@fws.gov; jeff_berglund@fws.gov; creed_clayton@fws.gov;
 brad_rogers@fws.gov; doug_young@fws.gov; bryon_holt@fws.gov; brian_novosak@fws.gov

Subject: [Reminder] FO transmission team call Wednesday at 1 pm Mtn
Date: Monday, March 04, 2013 9:14:05 AM

Reminder - the FO transmission team call is this Wednesday at 1:00 pm (not 2, like usual)
 Mtn. 
Call in#: 1-866-650-7570
Passcode: 889-6811 (then #)

Agenda:
1) Quick update from each of the involved FO on transmission lines:
Boardman to Hemingway
Cascade Crossing
Energy Gateway South
Gateway West
TransWest Express
Zephyr
BPA
Avista
Vantage-Pomona

2) Updates on migratory bird conservation plans - what to include/template/FWS's
 recommendations.
Update regarding standardized passerine nest buffers
RRTT call on 2/28 focused on greater sage-grouse

3) Other?

FO transmission team call
Monthly call (first Wednesdays at 2 Mtn) to discuss transmission projects

When Wed Mar 6, 2013 1pm – 2pm Mountain Time

Where Carson (map)

Who • julie_reeves@fws.gov - creator

• Jeff Berglund
• Brad Rogers
• Brian Novosak
• Creed Clayton
• Ann Gray
• Gary Miller
• Jeff Everett
• Doug Young



• Suzanne Anderson
• Jeri Wood
• Amy Defreese
• Melanie Cota
• Stefanie Stavrakas
• Nisa Marks
• Stephen Lewis
• Bryon Holt


